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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 
Test Method:  LM-79-2019

Report Number:  P845515
TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2308-131-11)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  6/14/2024
Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Product Line:  CORELITE
Catalog Number:  SQ2R-FA-125D-935-UNV-STD-W-4

Description:  CONTINUA SQ2 RECESSED, ASYMMETRIC LENS
1250 LUMENS PER FOOT

Light Source:  3500K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS
Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 
Lumens per Lamp: N/A
Luminaire Lumens: 4672.0 lumens

Efficiency: N/A
Efficacy: 95.0 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.23 / 0.95 / 0.93
Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 0.17' x L: 4' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  49.2
Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  0.9979
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  0.0523

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  3 HR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P845515

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2R-FA-125D-935-UNV-STD-W-4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P845515

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2R-FA-125D-935-UNV-STD-W-4

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 111 107 104 101 108 105 102 99 101 98 96 97 95 93 94 92 90 88

2 103 97 91 87 101 95 90 86 92 87 84 88 85 82 86 83 80 78
3 96 88 81 76 94 86 80 75 84 78 74 81 77 73 79 75 72 70

4 90 80 73 68 88 79 72 67 77 71 66 75 70 66 73 68 65 63
5 84 74 66 61 82 73 66 61 71 65 60 69 64 59 67 63 59 57

6 79 68 61 55 77 67 60 55 65 59 55 64 58 54 62 58 54 52
7 74 63 56 50 73 62 55 50 61 55 50 60 54 50 58 53 49 48

8 70 59 51 46 69 58 51 46 57 50 46 56 50 46 55 49 46 44
9 66 55 48 43 65 54 47 43 53 47 43 52 46 42 51 46 42 41

10 63 51 44 40 61 51 44 40 50 44 40 49 43 39 48 43 39 38

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 51705 51705 51705 51705
5° 51433 51511 51237 51472

10° 51354 51155 51155 51155
15° 51188 50663 50783 50663
20° 50790 48632 50417 49089
25° 50122 41046 49779 41906
30° 49663 23549 49122 23864
35° 48791 20231 48172 19945
40° 47440 10638 46116 10536
45° 43124 4576 41580 4576
50° 28452 5521 26995 5157
55° 15907 10199 15091 9244
60° 8580 14350 8422 12868
65° 7564 17436 7935 19836
70° 7067 20866 6727 22003
75° 6631 17929 6781 18534
80° 5616 12803 5616 13473
85° 4928 7151 4483 8503

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
Horizontal Angle: 0°

Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 43124 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P845515

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2R-FA-125D-935-UNV-STD-W-4

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
0°-10° 301.6 6.5 0° 3202 3202 3202 3202 3202

10°-20° 855.8 18.3 5° 3173 3178 3161 3176 3173 302
20°-30° 1170.6 25.1 15° 3062 3031 3038 3031 3062 864

30°-40° 980.4 21.0 25° 2814 2304 2794 2352 2814 1298
40°-50° 549.5 11.8 35° 2475 1026 2444 1012 2475 1547

50°-60° 291.4 6.2 45° 1889 200 1821 200 1889 1393
60°-70° 271.7 5.8 55° 565 362 536 328 565 534

70°-80° 199.8 4.3 65° 198 456 208 519 198 198
80°-90° 51.1 1.1 75° 106 287 109 297 106 109

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 27 39 24 46 27 31
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 2328.0 49.8
0°-40° 3308.4 70.8
0°-60° 4149.3 88.8
0°-90° 4672.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 4672.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P845515

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2R-FA-125D-935-UNV-STD-W-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4

2.5° 3180.6 3241.0 3187.9 3180.6 3202.4 3197.5 3190.3 3219.3 3171.0 3219.3 3180.6
5° 3173.4 3228.9 3166.1 3149.2 3178.2 3158.9 3175.8 3209.6 3161.3 3204.8 3156.5

7.5° 3158.9 3209.6 3134.7 3122.7 3151.6 3134.7 3142.0 3187.9 3146.8 3175.8 3132.3
10° 3132.3 3175.8 3100.9 3093.7 3120.2 3103.3 3110.6 3158.9 3120.2 3146.8 3103.3

12.5° 3103.3 3134.7 3059.9 3057.5 3079.2 3069.5 3071.9 3110.6 3081.6 3108.2 3067.1
15° 3062.3 3093.7 3018.8 3006.7 3030.9 3021.2 3026.1 3062.3 3038.1 3055.0 3018.8

17.5° 3016.4 3040.6 2968.1 2941.5 2944.0 2956.0 2968.1 3011.6 2987.4 3009.2 2963.3
20° 2956.0 2985.0 2902.9 2835.3 2830.4 2842.5 2902.9 2946.4 2934.3 2958.4 2886.0

22.5° 2886.0 2902.9 2830.4 2704.9 2685.5 2697.6 2820.8 2873.9 2871.5 2886.0 2791.8
25° 2813.5 2832.9 2697.6 2538.2 2304.0 2523.7 2702.4 2794.2 2794.2 2808.7 2690.4

27.5° 2741.1 2745.9 2552.7 1709.9 1478.0 1639.8 2547.9 2697.6 2716.9 2714.5 2540.6
30° 2663.8 2646.9 2200.1 1316.2 1263.1 1296.9 2202.5 2596.2 2634.8 2608.3 2144.6

32.5° 2574.4 2518.9 1480.4 1183.4 1142.3 1171.3 1412.8 2475.4 2550.3 2485.1 1572.2
35° 2475.4 2349.8 1238.9 1069.9 1026.4 1065.0 1229.3 2308.8 2444.0 2289.5 1280.0

37.5° 2374.0 1961.0 1118.2 910.5 823.5 896.0 1113.3 1953.8 2325.7 1871.7 1123.0
40° 2250.8 1451.4 980.5 625.5 504.7 589.3 973.3 1383.8 2188.0 1492.5 956.4

42.5° 2086.6 1226.8 739.0 340.5 260.8 306.7 700.4 1207.5 2019.0 1238.9 712.4
45° 1888.6 1091.6 466.1 217.4 200.4 210.1 429.9 1072.3 1821.0 1048.1 475.8

47.5° 1586.7 876.7 316.4 183.5 198.0 183.5 306.7 850.1 1497.3 833.2 316.4
50° 1132.7 649.6 231.8 186.0 219.8 186.0 224.6 627.9 1074.7 688.3 229.4

52.5° 765.6 519.2 178.7 207.7 275.3 212.5 173.9 507.2 726.9 524.1 166.6
55° 565.1 429.9 152.1 268.1 362.3 275.3 152.1 417.8 536.1 413.0 147.3

57.5° 381.6 338.1 149.7 340.5 405.7 347.8 152.1 326.0 364.7 328.4 132.8
60° 265.7 253.6 171.5 367.1 444.4 371.9 173.9 243.9 260.8 241.5 144.9

62.5° 207.7 186.0 214.9 405.7 466.1 391.2 219.8 176.3 219.8 166.6 164.2
65° 198.0 128.0 243.9 403.3 456.4 403.3 246.3 120.8 207.7 130.4 217.4

67.5° 186.0 96.6 239.1 398.5 463.7 403.3 231.8 91.8 178.7 89.4 212.5
70° 149.7 84.5 222.2 408.1 442.0 393.7 222.2 82.1 142.5 79.7 260.8

72.5° 118.3 79.7 202.9 369.5 379.2 355.0 205.3 79.7 120.8 70.0 241.5
75° 106.3 79.7 198.0 301.9 287.4 287.4 193.2 77.3 108.7 72.5 190.8

77.5° 84.5 72.5 171.5 210.1 198.0 198.0 169.1 70.0 79.7 65.2 161.8
80° 60.4 65.2 135.2 144.9 137.7 137.7 130.4 62.8 60.4 60.4 128.0

82.5° 43.5 53.1 96.6 96.6 91.8 89.4 94.2 53.1 43.5 48.3 91.8
85° 26.6 38.6 55.5 45.9 38.6 36.2 53.1 36.2 24.2 36.2 53.1

87.5° 12.1 21.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 21.7 12.1 19.3 12.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P845515

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2R-FA-125D-935-UNV-STD-W-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4 3202.4

2.5° 3171.0 3187.9 3187.9 3178.2 3226.5 3180.6
5° 3144.4 3175.8 3161.3 3161.3 3209.6 3173.4

7.5° 3127.5 3158.9 3144.4 3139.6 3187.9 3158.9
10° 3098.5 3120.2 3110.6 3117.8 3161.3 3132.3

12.5° 3057.5 3084.0 3074.4 3086.4 3125.1 3103.3
15° 3009.2 3030.9 3035.7 3040.6 3086.4 3062.3

17.5° 2934.3 2944.0 2970.5 2997.1 3043.0 3016.4
20° 2842.5 2857.0 2871.5 2929.5 2985.0 2956.0

22.5° 2738.7 2729.0 2767.7 2837.7 2910.1 2886.0
25° 2538.2 2352.3 2557.5 2729.0 2820.8 2813.5

27.5° 1864.4 1593.9 1830.6 2586.5 2731.4 2741.1
30° 1391.1 1280.0 1388.7 2248.4 2630.0 2663.8

32.5° 1195.5 1127.8 1183.4 1577.0 2502.0 2574.4
35° 1065.0 1011.9 1065.0 1280.0 2325.7 2475.4

37.5° 908.1 806.6 910.5 1135.1 1968.3 2374.0
40° 637.6 499.9 618.3 990.2 1487.7 2250.8

42.5° 371.9 277.7 347.8 726.9 1231.7 2086.6
45° 229.4 200.4 219.8 470.9 1043.3 1888.6

47.5° 181.1 186.0 181.1 314.0 830.8 1586.7
50° 171.5 205.3 171.5 229.4 661.7 1132.7

52.5° 190.8 227.0 188.4 169.1 512.0 765.6
55° 210.1 328.4 212.5 147.3 398.5 565.1

57.5° 299.5 362.3 304.3 137.7 326.0 381.6
60° 309.1 398.5 306.7 147.3 239.1 265.7

62.5° 379.2 516.8 379.2 173.9 161.8 207.7
65° 470.9 519.2 475.8 214.9 125.6 198.0

67.5° 449.2 485.4 444.4 222.2 86.9 186.0
70° 439.5 466.1 434.7 263.2 79.7 149.7

72.5° 403.3 400.9 393.7 239.1 70.0 118.3
75° 318.8 297.1 306.7 210.1 72.5 106.3

77.5° 210.1 200.4 202.9 166.6 65.2 84.5
80° 149.7 144.9 142.5 135.2 60.4 60.4

82.5° 101.4 96.6 94.2 96.6 48.3 43.5
85° 50.7 45.9 43.5 60.4 36.2 26.6

87.5° 12.1 12.1 9.7 12.1 16.9 12.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2R-FA-125D-935-UNV-STD-W-4

CIE UGR TABLE:
Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 17.69 19.00 18.06 19.31 19.63 16.53 17.84 16.90 18.15 18.47

3H 18.41 19.58 18.79 19.91 20.28 22.74 23.91 23.12 24.24 24.60
4H 18.84 19.93 19.24 20.29 20.67 24.03 25.13 24.44 25.48 25.86
6H 19.22 20.22 19.63 20.59 20.99 24.66 25.67 25.07 26.04 26.43
8H 19.34 20.30 19.77 20.69 21.10 24.80 25.75 25.23 26.14 26.55

12H 19.43 20.35 19.86 20.73 21.16 24.85 25.76 25.28 26.15 26.58

4H 2H 18.13 19.23 18.53 19.58 19.96 17.12 18.21 17.52 18.56 18.94
3H 19.15 20.06 19.56 20.46 20.87 23.49 24.40 23.90 24.80 25.20
4H 19.72 20.54 20.16 20.96 21.40 24.95 25.77 25.39 26.19 26.63
6H 20.22 20.93 20.68 21.38 21.84 25.71 26.42 26.17 26.87 27.33
8H 20.40 21.06 20.87 21.51 21.98 25.88 26.55 26.35 26.99 27.46

12H 20.53 21.12 21.02 21.60 22.08 25.96 26.55 26.45 27.03 27.51

8H 4H 20.85 21.52 21.32 21.96 22.43 25.10 25.76 25.57 26.21 26.68
6H 21.48 22.02 21.98 22.51 22.99 25.99 26.54 26.49 27.03 27.51
8H 21.71 22.20 22.23 22.71 23.20 26.24 26.73 26.76 27.24 27.73

12H 21.91 22.33 22.42 22.83 23.40 26.38 26.81 26.90 27.30 27.87

12H 4H 21.02 21.61 21.50 22.09 22.56 25.08 25.67 25.57 26.15 26.63
6H 21.75 22.24 22.27 22.75 23.24 26.00 26.49 26.52 27.00 27.49
8H 22.07 22.50 22.59 22.99 23.56 26.30 26.73 26.82 27.22 27.79

END OF REPORT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P845515

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2R-FA-125D-935-UNV-STD-W-4

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 111 107 104 101 108 105 102 99 101 98 96 97 95 93 94 92 90 88

2 103 97 91 87 101 95 90 86 92 87 84 88 85 82 86 83 80 78
3 96 88 81 76 94 86 80 75 84 78 74 81 77 73 79 75 72 70

4 90 80 73 68 88 79 72 67 77 71 66 75 70 66 73 68 65 63
5 84 74 66 61 82 73 66 61 71 65 60 69 64 59 67 63 59 57

6 79 68 61 55 77 67 60 55 65 59 55 64 58 54 62 58 54 52
7 74 63 56 50 73 62 55 50 61 55 50 60 54 50 58 53 49 48

8 70 59 51 46 69 58 51 46 57 50 46 56 50 46 55 49 46 44
9 66 55 48 43 65 54 47 43 53 47 43 52 46 42 51 46 42 41

10 63 51 44 40 61 51 44 40 50 44 40 49 43 39 48 43 39 38

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 51705 51705 51705 51705
5° 51433 51511 51237 51472

10° 51354 51155 51155 51155
15° 51188 50663 50783 50663
20° 50790 48632 50417 49089
25° 50122 41046 49779 41906
30° 49663 23549 49122 23864
35° 48791 20231 48172 19945
40° 47440 10638 46116 10536
45° 43124 4576 41580 4576
50° 28452 5521 26995 5157
55° 15907 10199 15091 9244
60° 8580 14350 8422 12868
65° 7564 17436 7935 19836
70° 7067 20866 6727 22003
75° 6631 17929 6781 18534
80° 5616 12803 5616 13473
85° 4928 7151 4483 8503

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
Horizontal Angle: 0°

Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 43124 cd/sqm
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